
Notification regarding Interview/Presentation of VRET qualified candidates for admission to Ph.D. 
Programme, Session 2024-2025 

Ref. no,9.27/Eng/2025 

All VRET qualified candidates are hereby called for interview/presentation in the department of English 
and Foreign Language. 

VRET UR 

Sr no 

1 

The physical presence of the candidate is expected. However, in case of genuine reasons a candidate may 
appear online by taking prior permission from Head of the Department at least three days before the date of 
interview. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for interview. 

2 

(A Central University Established under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No.25 of 2009) 
Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.) Website: www.ggu.ac.in 

It will be the responsibility of the candidate to make proper arrangement for online presentation during 
interview. 
Number of vacant seats 

3. 

Department of English and Foreign Languages 
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

5 
6 
7 

1 

8 

9 

Dates of Interview: 15 April 2025 (Tuesday) 

Name 

Reporting time and venue: 9.30 a.m. at Department of English and Foreign 
Language 
Mode of Interview: Blended mode 

AKANKSHA 

office of the Head, Department of English & Foreign Language, Sehool of Arts and Social Sciences 
(New Building) 

The following applicants are hereby informed to appear before DRC for document verification and 

personal interview/presentation on the following date and time: 

OBC 
3 

4 ANJALI BHAGAT 

AKSHAY SURYAVANSHI 

ALOK KUMAR BHASKAR 

ANSHUL NAGDEV 

ANUP KUMAR SIDAR 

Date for Presentation/ Interview: 9.30 a.m. on 15 April 2025(Tuesday) 
Roll CATEGORY 
number 

ANUSHREE VERMA 
ARUNIMA KUNDU 

BODHISATWA PATEL 

SC 
00 

10. CHAMELI SAHU 
11. DEVENDRA SINGH 
12. HARSHIKA NETAM 

Venue: 

527043 
527012 
527034 

527021 
527009 

527010 

527051 
527025 
527027 

ST 

527026 

01 

527052 
527038 

EWS 
00 

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 
SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 
SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 
SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 
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GENERAL 

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 
GENERAL 

28 March 2025 

OBC-NCL 
GENERAL 
OBC-NCL 

OBC-NCL 

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 

Total 
05 

Date of 
interview 

15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 

15 April 2025 



13. JAYANT JAY 
14. JUGAL KISHOR 
15. KULSOOM RANA 
16. MD ABDUL KADIR 
17. OM SUBHASISH BISOI 
18. PANAKJ SINGH 
19. PRANSHU POPTANI 
20. PRASHANT KHUTE 
21. PRAVEEN KINDO 
22. PREETI DAHARIYA 
23. PREETI SHRIVAS 
24. SHRIYANTLODHI 

25. SWASTIK YADAV 
26. TOKESH KAUSHIK 
27. TUSHAR DHRUVE 

28. VIKRAM RATHORE 

Instructions to the candidates: 

527008 
527006 
527029 
527013 
527049 
527005 
527015 
527035 
527048 
527017 
527044 
527019 
527033 
527039 
527003 
527045 

i. 10 (HSC) mark sheet (Mandatory) 
ii.12 (HSSC) mark sheet (Mandatory) 
iii. UG marks sheet (Mandatory) 
iv. PG marks sheet (Mandatory) 

OBC-NCL 
SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

GENERAL 
GENERAL 
OBC-NCL 

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 
GENERAL 

SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 
SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 
SCHEDULED CASTE (SC) 

OBC-NCL 
OBC-NCL 
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GENERAL 
OBC-NCL 

SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST) 
OBC-NCL 

v. Transfer certificate/College leaving certificate (optional), if available 

15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 

15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 

1. The candidates have to bring/submit the following documents with two sets of photocopies along with 
original documents: 

15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 
15 April 2025 

vi. Caste Category/PwD certificate, if any (Mandatory if applied under any category) 
vii) Valid Income certificate for OBC issued by competent authority, if applicable 
(viii) If the candidate has applied for admission under VRET Exempted category then one 
document in support of exemption claimed and NoC (mandatory, if claimed) 
ix) Copy of application form submitted online 

2. Candidates will attend the interview on scheduled dates and will give their presentation before the DRC 
concerned. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidate by the University for attending interview. 
3. All candidates must submit an abridged version of the write-up of the proposal of their research 
interest/plan (maximum two pages) to the HoD by 10 April, 2025 through e-mail (raja.dhruv@gmail.com ) 

4. On the day of interview each candidate has to make a power point presentation (10-15 slides) of their 

research proposal and have to present it within 10 minutes after which there will be S minutes for 

discussion (Total 15 minutes). 
5. Applicants, who have not yet submitted caste certificates, income certificates etc for availing the benefit 

of reservation are required to submit the documents before the meeting of the DRC. An applicant who fails 

to submit the required documents before the DRC meeting for availing the benefits of reservation shall be 

considered under unreserved category. 
5. Provisional admission will be given to the selected candidates after the interview on the scheduled date. 

Admission will be confirmed by the Department only after physical verification of documents. Mere 

appearance in the entrance test/ interview or securing a place in merit/ selection list at the time of 

provisional admission does not entitle an applicant to be considered for confirmed admission. If an 

applicant is inadvertently allowed to appear in interview who otherwise does not fulfill the minimum 

eligibility requirements with supporting documents, he/she cannot, later, use the permission as a right to 



dlaim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements of VRET. The admission of such candidates will be cancelled by the university without any prior notice. 
6. In case of any query, contact: 

Prof. R. Subramony (Head): 9003925453 
Prof. Anurag Chauhan: 9425536308 
Dr. Shabana Yasmeen Khan: 9826191711 
Dr. Prasenjit Panda: 94076555 14; 9770691045 
Dr. Ashutosh Singh: 9407691925, 9452562802 
Dr. Shiv Kumar: 9177794079 
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Head 
(Prof. R. Subramony) 

3TH/HEAD 

3f 
fTT/Department of English 

rfter fagafac T 
Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya 

facTHyr (3.4.)/Bilaspur (C.G.) 
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