

Department of English and Foreign Languages Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya

(A Central University Established under the Central Universities Act, 2009 No.25 of 2009) Koni, Bilaspur-495009 (C.G.) Website: www.ggu.ac.in

Notification regarding Interview/Presentation of VRET qualified candidates for admission to Ph.D. Programme, Session 2024-2025

Ref. no. 9.27./Eng/2025

28 March 2025

All VRET qualified candidates are hereby called for interview/presentation in the department of English and Foreign Language.

Dates of Interview: 15 April 2025 (Tuesday)

Reporting time and venue: 9.30 a.m. at Department of English and Foreign

Language

Mode of Interview: Blended mode

The physical presence of the candidate is expected. However, in case of genuine reasons a candidate may appear online by taking prior permission from Head of the Department at least three days before the date of interview. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidates for interview.

It will be the responsibility of the candidate to make proper arrangement for online presentation during interview.

Number of vacant seats								
VRET	UR	OBC	SC	ST	EWS	Total		
	1	3	00	01	00	05		

Venue:

Office of the Head, Department of English & Foreign Language, School of Arts and Social Sciences (New Building)

The following applicants are hereby informed to appear before DRC for document verification and personal interview/presentation on the following date and time:

Date for Presentation/Interview: 9.30 a.m. on 15 April 2025(Tuesday)

Sr no	Name	Roll CATEGORY		Date of
22	,	number		interview
1.	AKANKSHA	527043	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	15 April 2025
2.	AKSHAY SURYAVANSHI	527012	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	15 April 2025
3.	ALOK KUMAR BHASKAR	527034	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	15 April 2025
4.	ANJALI BHAGAT	527021	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	15 April 2025
5.	ANSHUL NAGDEV	527009	GENERAL	15 April 2025
6.	ANUP KUMAR SIDAR	527010	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	15 April 2025
7.	ANUSHREE VERMA	527051	GENERAL	15 April 2025
8.	ARUNIMA KUNDU	527025	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
9.	BODHISATWA PATEL	527027	GENERAL	15 April 2025
10.		527026	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
	DEVENDRA SINGH	527052	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
11.		527038	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	15 April 2025
12.	HARSHIKA NETAM	327030	DOTTED CEED THE (-

13.	JAYANT JAY	527008	ODC NO	
14.	JUGAL KISHOR		OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
		527006	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	15 April 2025
15.	KULSOOM RANA	527029	GENERAL	15 April 2025
16.	MD ABDUL KADIR	527013	GENERAL	15 April 2025
17.	OM SUBHASISH BISOI	527049	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
18.	PANAKJ SINGH	527005	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	15 April 2025
19.	PRANSHU POPTANI	527015	GENERAL	15 April 2025
20.	PRASHANT KHUTE	527035	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	15 April 2025
21.	PRAVEEN KINDO	527048	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	15 April 2025
22.	PREETI DAHARIYA	527017	SCHEDULED CASTE (SC)	15 April 2025
23.	PREETI SHRIVAS	527044	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
24.	SHRIYANT LODHI	527019	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
25.	SWASTIK YADAV	527033	GENERAL	15 April 2025
26.	TOKESH KAUSHIK	527039	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025
27.		527003	SCHEDULED TRIBE (ST)	15 April 2025
28.	VIKRAM RATHORE	527045	OBC-NCL	15 April 2025

Instructions to the candidates:

- 1. The candidates have to bring/submit the following documents with two sets of photocopies along with original documents:
 - i. 10 (HSC) mark sheet (Mandatory)
 - ii.12 (HSSC) mark sheet (Mandatory)
 - iii. UG marks sheet (Mandatory)
 - iv. PG marks sheet (Mandatory)
 - v. Transfer certificate/College leaving certificate (optional), if available
 - vi. Caste Category/PwD certificate, if any (Mandatory if applied under any category)
 - vii) Valid Income certificate for OBC issued by competent authority, if applicable
 - (viii) If the candidate has applied for admission under VRET Exempted category then one document in support of exemption claimed and NoC (mandatory, if claimed)
 - ix) Copy of application form submitted online
- 2. Candidates will attend the interview on scheduled dates and will give their presentation before the DRC concerned. No TA/DA will be paid to the candidate by the University for attending interview.
- 3. All candidates must submit an abridged version of the write-up of the proposal of their research interest/plan (maximum two pages) to the HoD by 10 April, 2025 through e-mail (raja.dhruv@gmail.com)
- 4. On the day of interview each candidate has to make a power point presentation (10-15 slides) of their research proposal and have to present it within 10 minutes after which there will be 5 minutes for discussion (Total 15 minutes).
- 5. Applicants, who have not yet submitted caste certificates, income certificates etc for availing the benefit of reservation are required to submit the documents before the meeting of the DRC. An applicant who fails to submit the required documents before the DRC meeting for availing the benefits of reservation shall be considered under unreserved category.
- 5. Provisional admission will be given to the selected candidates after the interview on the scheduled date. Admission will be confirmed by the Department only after physical verification of documents. Mere appearance in the entrance test/ interview or securing a place in merit/ selection list at the time of provisional admission does not entitle an applicant to be considered for confirmed admission. If an applicant is inadvertently allowed to appear in interview who otherwise does not fulfill the minimum eligibility requirements with supporting documents, he/she cannot, later, use the permission as a right to

claim that he/she meets the eligibility requirements of VRET. The admission of such candidates will be cancelled by the university without any prior notice.

6. In case of any query, contact:

Prof. R. Subramony (Head): 9003925453 Prof. Anurag Chauhan: 9425536308 Dr. Shabana Yasmeen Khan: 9826191711 Dr. Prasenjit Panda: 9407655514; 9770691045 Dr. Ashutosh Singh: 9407691925, 9452562802

Dr. Shiv Kumar: 9177794079

Head

(Prof. R. Subramony)

अध्यक्ष/HEAD

अंग्रेजी विभाग/Department of English

गुरु धासीदास विश्वविद्यः प

Guru Ghasidas Vishwavidyalaya बिलासपुर (छ.ग.)/Bilaspur (C.G.)